Realnetworks, Ing

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

et al v. DVD Copy Control Association, Inc. et al

JAMES A. DiBOISE, State Bar No. 83296
Email: jdiboise@wsgr.com

COLLEEN BAL, State Bar No. 167637
Email: chal@wsgr.com

MICHAEL A. BERTA, State Bar No. 194650
Email: mberta@wsgr.com

TRACY TOSH LANE, State Bar No. 1834666
Email: ttosh@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
Professional Corporation

One Market Street

Spear Tower, Suite 3300
San Francisco, CA 94105

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and
Counterclaim Defendants
REALNETWORKS, INC. and
REALNETWORKS HOME
ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Doc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

REALNETWORKS, INC., a Washington
Corporation; and REALNETWORKS HOME
ENTERTAINMENT, INC,, a Delaware
corporation,

Plaintiffs and Counterclaim
Defendants,

V.

DVD COPY CONTROL ASSOCIATION, INC.,,

a Delaware nonprofit corporation, DISNEY

ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation;
PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORP., a Delaware
corporation; SONY PICTURES ENTER., INC., a
Delaware corporation; TWENTIETH CENTURY

FOX FILM CORP., a Delaware corporation,
NBC UNIVERSAL, INC., a Delaware

corporation; WARNER BROS. ENTER., INC,, a

Delaware corporation; and VIACOM, Inc., a
Delaware Corporation.

Defendants and Counterclaim
Plaintiffs.

St St S et St S Nt St et St Nt et S et gt St Ve ot et st "t "t “pt? "t “agtt’ “vssa’” “mutet’

CASE NO: C 08 04548 MHP

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO
FILE UNDER SEAL

(1) DECLARATION OF
JACQUELINE LANG IN
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’
APPLICATION FOR A
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
ORDER,; (2) DECLARATION OF
EDWARD W. FELTON IN
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’
APPLICATION FOR A
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
ORDER AND (3) PLAINTIFFS AND
COUNTERCLAIM DEFENDANT’S
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’
APPLICATION FOR A
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
ORDER

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL

CASENo. 08-cv-04548 MHP

PO Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv04548/207693/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv04548/207693/20/1.html
http://dockets.justia.com/

L5 T - L N ]

D 00 =1 &N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

After full consideration and good cause shown, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the
Plaintiffs’ Administrative Motion to File Under Seal is GRANTED.

It is sc ORDERED.

The Honorable Marilyn H. Patel
United States District Court

Submitted by:

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
Professional Corporation

JAMES DIBOISE
COLLEEN BAL
MICHAEL BERTA
TRACY TOSH LANE

By: /s/ James A. DiBoise
James A. DiBoise
jdiboise@wsgr.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
REALNETWORKS, INC. AND
REALNETWORKS HOME
ENTERTAINMENT, INC.




