CASE No. 08-cv-04548 MHP

1	JAMES A. DiBOISE, State Bar No. 83296 Email: jdiboise@wsgr.com		
2	COLLEEN BAL, State Bar No. 167637 Email: cbal@wsgr.com		
3	MICHAEL A. BERTA, State Bar No. 194650 Email: mberta@wsgr.com		
4	TRACY TOSH LANE, State Bar No. 184666 Email: ttosh@wsgr.com		
5	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation		
6	One Market Street Spear Tower, Suite 3300		
7	San Francisco, CA 94105		
8	Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants		
9	REALNETWORKS, INC. and REALNETWORKS HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC.		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13			
14	REALNETWORKS, INC., a Washington) CASE NO: C 08 04548 MHP	
15	Corporation; and REALNETWORKS HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Delaware) [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING	
16	corporation,) ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO) FILE UNDER SEAL	
17	Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants,	 (1) DECLARATION OF JACQUELINE LANG IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' 	
18	·) APPLICATION FOR A	
19	v.) TEMPORARY RESTRAINING) ORDER; (2) DECLARATION OF	
20	DVD COPY CONTROL ASSOCIATION, INC.,) EDWARD W. FELTON IN	
21	a Delaware nonprofit corporation, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation; PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORP., a Delaware	 OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY RESTRAINING 	
22	corporation; SONY PICTURES ENTER., INC., a) ORDER AND (3) PLAINTIFFS AND COUNTERCLAIM DEFENDANT'S	
23	Delaware corporation; TWENTIETH CENTURY FOX FILM CORP., a Delaware corporation;	OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' APPLICATION FOR A	
24	NBC UNIVERSAL, INC., a Delaware corporation; WARNER BROS. ENTER., INC., a) TEMPORARY RESTRAINING) ORDER	
25	Delaware corporation; and VIACOM, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.)	
26	Dolaware Corporation.		
27	Defendants and Counterclaim Plaintiffs.		
28		_) _	
20			
	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS ADMIN	ISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL	

1	After full consideration and good cause shown, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the	
2	Plaintiffs' Administrative Motion to File Under Seal is GRANTED.	
3		
4	It is so ORDERED.	
5		
6		
7		
8		The Honorable Marilyn H. Patel United States District Court
9		
10	Submitted by:	
11 12	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI	
13	Professional Corporation	
14	JAMES DIBOISE	
15	COLLEEN BAL MICHAEL BERTA TRACY TOSH LANE	
16	By: /s/ James A. DiBoise James A. DiBoise	
17	James A. DiBoise jdiboise@wsgr.com	
18	Attorneys for Plaintiffs REALNETWORKS, INC. AND	
19	REALNETWORKS HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	
20	ENTERTAINVIENT, INC.	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	·	